MAHARASHTRA STATE DENTAL COUNCIL

Extension Office Govt. Dental College and Hospital, Third Floor, ST. George Hospital Compound, Near C.S.T. Railway Station, Mumbai-400 001.



Administration Office 211, Anand Complex, 2nd Floor, 189 - Sane Guruji Marg, Aurthor Road Naka, Chinchpokali (West), Mumbai – 400 011

Constituted under 21 of the Dentists Act,1948 (A Body Corporate by Government of Maharashtra) Office Tel. No. 022-22617644 Office Fax No. 022-22617634 Website <u>www.msdcmumbai.org.in</u> E-mail <u>helpdeskmsdcmumbai@gmail.com</u> <u>President:</u> <u>Vice-President:</u>

President: DR.NARENDRA KALE

20/01/2020

DR.S.C.BHOYAR

N o . 2 7 0 2 / C D E / 2 0 1 9 - 2 0 2 0

To, The Dean, MIDSR Dental College & Hospital, Latur.

Subject : CDE Credit Points For....

Respected Sir/Madam,

I am directed to state that as per Dental Council of India Continuing Dental Education Regulation, 2018 the Maharashtra State Dental Council CDE Committee has granted your application for CDE credit points dated 15th January 2020 and grant you 06 CDE point.

As per Maharashtra State Dental Council CDE guideline processing fee of Rs. 1,000/- you will have to pay by NEFT - Title of Account- Maharashtra State Dental Council

NAME OF BANK- BANK OF BARODA A/C NO. - 04170200002212 IFSC CODE - BARBOSIRPMR Branch Name - SIR P M ROAD BRANCH For your CDE programme which is to be held on 21st February 2020.

> Yours faithfully, Sd/-Registrar, Maharashtra State Dental Council, Mumbai.

<u>NOTE:-</u> All CDE Providers Should Note that Maharashtra State Dental Council Provide CDE Approval Number; Which Will Be Display And Printed On The Attendance Certificate By The CDE Provider (As Per MSDC CDE Guideline) When Above Mentioned Processing Fees Received By Maharashtra State Dental Council.